1
FORX ST BE TYPED

SIDE OME

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS API MO, 15- 009—246170000 o P!
OIL & GAS CCHSERVATION DIVISION B \LA
VELL COMPLETION FORM County arton \ B -
ACD-1 WELL HISTORY .
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE -NW . SW. SW sec.15 1twp. 16S Rge. 12W_ "X W
Operator: License # 31120 990 Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section
neme: Pelican Hill Oil & Gas, Inc. 4950 Feet from E/W (circle one) Line of Section
address 1401 N. El Camino Real, #207 Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner;
NE, SE, NW or SH (circle one)
Lease Name Hoffmeister Well # 1
city/State/2i San Clemente, CA 92672 '
v/ /Z1p 2 Field N Beaver
ie ame
Purchaser:
AL G Producing Formation
. ross
Operator Contact Person: Flevation: Ground 1889' B 1894'
Phone ¢ 714) 498—2101 1
Vonfeldt Drilli I Total Depth 3329 PBTD
Contractor: Name: onie rilling, Inc.
9431 Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at ___3/8 Feet
License: ey
EﬁS[-ﬂ_ltiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes _ X No
Wellsite Geologist:
o DEC 3 1 ébyes, show depth set Feet
Designate Type of Completion l‘b
X Hew Ue(l'lm Re-Entry HWorkover 1f Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
X oil SWD siod _ERMER-CRNFIDEMN depth to w/ sk cmt.
Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Exp&, Catho?w,"etc) prit{ing Fluid Management Plan T ? "D'fg"‘-’t}.]
"4!£=r,ﬁ 1 L[:[i;i (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) o2~
1f Vorkover: q Z "? TIOM, ([J{w
. A
Operator: OS -/ 14y chfc'ﬁsi’ﬂé} content 55,000  ppm Fluid velume _ 380  kbls
RN 1o
Well Name: " /9‘ fbeuater‘ing method used _ Teft to drv
T
atlio : cqoas . .
Comp. Date 0ld Total Dep@haﬁ,g . engaislanlcml.ocatlon of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv., to Inj/SWD
Plug Back PBTD Operator Hame
Comingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No. Lease Wame License No.
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No. v
Quarter  Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/
~28= 11-2-96 11-2-96
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date County Docket No.

IMSTRUCTIONS: An origimal end two copies of this form shell
- Room 2078, Wichita, Xansas 67202, within 120 days of the
Rule B2-3-130, B2-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on
12 months if requested in writing and
months).
MUST BE ATTACHED,

Submit CP-4 form with all
Pras)

submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for
One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form.
plugged wells.

be filed with the Kanses Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market
spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.

side two of this form will be held confidential for & period of
confidentiality in excess of 12
ALL CEMENTIMG TICKETS
Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes,

With and the stat%jn ;
S:gnature

S

regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
«fe and correct to the best of my knowledge.

K.C.C. OFFICE USE LY bewy |42-F7

Title ///z csr SV Date

1
Subscribed and sworn to before me this éﬁ day of /776‘4‘—’/‘

s F etter of Confidentiality Attlched D)
_/5 7 [ Wireline Log Received
[ Geologist Report Received

19

Notary Public W/M /Q v )7?{//_4/ :

Distribution
KCC SWD/Rep MGPA
KGS Plug QOther
(Specify)

Vi /12 /32

Date Commission Expires
: MARY J. MILLER
Commission #1077321
3:33:{;3 Notary Public — Callfomia

g Crange County

: ..?; i
g it My Camm. Expires Nov 19, 1999 t
i T Y s

Form ACD-1 (7-91)




SIDE TWO ;
HOfmeister wetl w _ #1

Pelican Hill 0il & GAs,
t .
D East

Inc Eease Rame
Barton

Operator Neme

County

Sec. 1“5 Tup; 16 Rge. 12

B vese

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops amd base of formations penetrated. ODetail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving
interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,
hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attech extra sheet
if more space is needed, Attach copy of log.

prill Stem Tests Taken ﬂ Yes D No (3 Log Formation (Top), Depth end Datu=s O] Sample
(Attach Additionel Sheets,)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey D Yes KX Mo Ar_lahydrite +1104 +1112
Cores Taken O ves BXyo Topeka ~788 -784
0 Heebner Sh. -1065
Electric Log Run 2 Yes Ko Toronto ~1081
(Submit Copy.) Brown Lime ~1164 ~1153
List All E.Logs Run: Lansing -1176 -1169
Base Kc. -1424
‘Dual Induction -Log SYT AT [T
BRI _ -
Comp Den51tyﬁ§omp NeutFon Log %rEUCkle & ljgg 1232
Son%ic.Cemant, Bond I P - -
e [Fement wend Log RSGi 1 F 390

CASING RECORD [g
Heu_, Used ..
Report all strings set-conductor, surface”i'ﬂtt!ﬁed ? production, etc.
Purpose of String Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks [Type and Percent
Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. bepth Cement Used Additives
fot L A 2 ; . ’ ! Ve
_Surface 124" 8 5/8" 204 378' _R0/40 pos|190 |23 cel/3gdc
. - _ 7
Production 7.7/8" 4 1" 3328"' ASC:- 125 231 g%%f te,
1%gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth
Top Bottom| Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type end Percent Additives
Perforate
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Ptug Off Zone

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Frocture, Shot, Cement Sgueeze Record
Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Easch Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Hateriasl Used) Depth
TUSIKG RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run D @
2 3/8" 3208" Yes 2 o
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj.| Producing HethodD ﬂp O D
January |1 ; 1997 Flowing umping Ges Lift Other (Explain)
Estimated Production oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bble. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 8 BOPD 00 80 38,

Production lnterval

o Open Hole D Perf. El’”ﬂﬁil'lv‘em <L Carmmgled“"" - ."'

'
" T \(r- . -
K b .- -' B

Disposition of Gas: HETHOD OF COMPLETION

[:] Vented D Sold D Used on Lease
(If vented, submit ACO-18.)

D Other (Specify)




ALLIERL.CEMENTING CO., INC. 5050
REMITTO gg'sggli? i{ANSAS 67665 O R ‘ G \ N A l_ SERVICBQINT:
PL 15008 - 244617 ‘
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION  |JOB START J FINISH
patel{-Z-G4& 30 Qs EB/.S o
LOCATION 20 nnen \ N e S0, G\%‘:’,%«A S{j\a.

LEAS G .,-\,tB’}gLL# \
OLD O ircle one)

CONTRACTOR \Jhn (04N \D,\Qh,_

OWNER

TYPE OF JOB X st ¥k,

RN

CEMENT

CHARGE TO:
STREET (4CiV. F /1 Coimisro /f efe/’, YA #oay
CITY S £ ferenTe  STATE £ 2 7P F247 2.

Pelcen WO Boere O1 Vs, Tove

HOLESIZE 7 % rp, 353'3\
CASING SIZE 4% DEPTH 2372 K AMOUNT ORDERED \Z5 Q¢ j0% saCGt
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 5% by \ e o,nQ
DRILL PIPE DEPTH s cc i5 <v <l
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM __ COMMON__/RSASC e z3s _738/.257
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 2 .93  pOoZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL ] @ G5 @ =
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
hY:¥/4 25 @708 /75720
EQUIPMENT Gl syyTe 4/ 241 .65
N e WEARZ $hthaf® (OO  _5700.00
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER % — g
guu\i%}%ucx HELPER - HANDLING @ _ /05 [ 3/, 25
. -y = SO0
# 1l DRIVER - an - SMILEAGE 7 7 L
BULKX TRUCK STATE eopner, N
ATION ¥
# DRIVER ) 1O Contmgsygn RELEASED TOTAL £/ 8205
WAY 1 9
1907y
REMARKS: CONSERy DEC 3 'SE%ICE
Wrcm‘tqnom b VI'SIOA,
", FIQOIRV'AI CONFEDEN TT/3
" e e 00, 20 Q.00 DEPTH OF JOB
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /O S4.6C
EXTRA FOOTAGE
MILEAGE ?0“@ 225 8§35 .50
PLUG 4 G Kubbe @ 28 00
@
@

TOTAL /S 3s¢

FLOAT EQUIPMENT

ONONONONC)

TOTAL _



L ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

SERVICE PgT:

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

ORIGINAL

7300

SEC. = __ITWP RANGE CALLED OI.J;I_'__ ON LOCATION |JOB S;TART JOB l’:lNlSH
pae D399 _|S] jb 120 D185 i | 3.\ 30Am A 30415 0fim
¢ ; UNTY STATE
HOFFMeisTeRys s | rocarion B aver [w [ 4= Yar -1 ool o | Ians s

OLD OR(@ (Circle one)

CONTRACTOR VONFELnT Dm.e; /4. A I

OWNER

Devwe

TYPE OF JOB S uRFACE

HOLE SIZE /.2 “a.

TD. 3 X€

CASINGSIZE 89% 27 DEPTH 3 72X’

CEMENT

¢
AMOUNT ORDERED _| FO<K 4-0 25Gec.

CESRRNGSIZE>  USED  DEPTH LI o
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON A @ 122 (G542
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT / POZMIX s @ _ =45 22442
CEMENTLEFTINCSG. )< ! 237 /ééL_ GEL = @ G=° a0
PERFS. / CHLORIDE = @ 8% NEE
@
EQUIPMENT g
i @
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER/(L‘;L. . @
EUJKZQUCK HELPER 7 /s HANDLING @_\Gs aa i"
MILEAGE & 1 eeSe 235 &
# {9\% DRIVER /}M&m—-/ REpres 4 !S) -
BULX TRUCK STATE garromaty o
# DRIVER W BN RELEASED TOTAL AGR 22
MR 1Y o7 DEC 3
11998
REMARKS:  constavarion musion SERVICE
Vichita, Kangas / FROM CnNF!DL—.:‘*.- i
p) s DEPTH OF JOB
(_emear (iRCULATED PUMP TRUCK CHARGE Aoz
EXTRA FOOTAGE "18 @_A\% 24 a8
,) MILEAGE B @ 28 F=2E
p L PLUG‘ g {8&3@&3{ A/ @ AN
- /
J @
‘ £
— TOTAL _adQ =
CHARGE TO: 1
STREET __ Mol \Q N Q.wxw \)«u&\& FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITYSm&m&STATEmH Z1p 924: A
@
@
@
@
@

TOTAL




Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor Timothy E McKee, Chair Susan M. Seltsam, Commissioner John Wine, Commissioner
Judith McConnell, Executive Director David ] Heinemann, General Counsel

Pelican Hill Oil & Gas, Inc.
Attn: Al Gross
1401 N. El Camino Real #207

San Clemente CA 92672
¢ June 2, 1997
U

q/f
Re: Confidentiality of Information on \ (WD‘J)
Hoffmeister #1 N RELEASED
A.P.l. #15-009-24,617 D
Sec. 15- Twn. 16S. - Rng. 12 W. £C3 4 1998

Barton County, Kansas FROM ¢
ONF!DEN
TiA

Dear Al Gross,

K.AR. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud date.
Subsection {d) of that regulation states that "all rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the filings are not
timely."

The above-referencedwell was spud October 28, 1996 and the ACO-1 was received on May 19, 1997 (not
within the 120 days timely requiremeent). Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of this information
cannot be granted.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316) 337-6200.

OV

David P. Williams
Production Supervisor

jlp

M.L. Korphage, Conservation Division Director
Conservation Division, Wichita State Office Building, 130 5. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 (316)337-620C



T ) 5-13-98

PELICANHILOL & GASING,

May 13, 1997

RECEIVED
' . STATE CORPLRATION DOMRASSION
Kansas Corporation Commission ° "UAY o o
‘ a7

Oil & Gas-Conservation Commission MAY 1 9 19¢
Wichita, Kansas 67202 . ' Vichita, Kanaas”
RE: Hofmeister #1 Schmitt #1

15-168-12W - 15-148-15W

Barton County, Kansas Russell County, Kansas
To Whom i‘t May Concern: B

Enclosed please find one (1) original and two (2) copies of the Well Completion Form (ACO-1)
for the Hofmeister #1 and the Schmitt #1 listed above. Please keep the second side of the Well
Completion Report.(ACO-1) l’con_ﬁ defitialjfor the full twelve month period of time for each of the
above mentioned wells.

Also enclosed please ﬁl’ld the mquested wireline logs, geologlst well reports, cementing tlckets
* and drill stem tests. :

Should you have any questions, please contact our office.

Very Truly Yours,
PELICAN HILL, OIL & GAS, INC,.‘ RELEASED
DEC 3 1998
FROM CONFIDER T,
Office Manager |
- ADM:hs
Enclos’ulres T

1401 N. El Camino Real, Ste. 203, San Clemente, CA 92672 » Phone (714) 498-2101 « Fax (714) 498-2132




